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11.21 Established reserves of crude oil and equivalent and marketable natural gas 

Province or territory 

Atlantic provinces' 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon and 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Year 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

Crude oil and equivalent 

Year-to-year 
'000 m3 

104 000 
84 000 
84 000 
84 000 

%3 
1 006 

904 
794 

9 938 
10 479 
10 522 
10 485 

115 458 
122 937 
106 2% 
106 146 

666 359 
648 726 
632 743 
631 315 

22 983 
20 359 
18 500 
17 013 

30 320 
29 321 
92 444 
91 407 

950 021 
916 828 
945 409 
941 160 

"In change 

-23.8 

4.3 
-11.3 
-13.9 

5.2 
0.4 

-0.4 

6.1 
-15.7 

-0.1 

-2.7 
-2.5 
-0.2 

-12.9 
-10.0 

-8.7 

-3.4 
68.3 
-1.1 

-3.6 
3.0 

-0.5 

Pentanes plus 

Year-to-year 
'000 m3 

7 
33 
33 
30 

267 
252 
240 
572 

96 552 
129 187 
115 405 
115 056 

3 114 
4 448 
4 399 
3 891 

17 508 
18 018 
19 890 
18 575 

117 448 
151 938 
139 967 
138 124 

"In change 

78.8 

-10.0 

-6.0 
-5.0 
58.0 

25.3 
-11.9 

-0.3 

30.0 
-1.1 

-13.1 

2.8 
9.4 

-7.1 

22.7 
-8.6 
-1.3 

Marketable natural 

Year-to-year 
'000 000 m3 

130 
154 
141 
125 

12 698 
11 310 
17444 
17 949 

26 %2 
25 801 
61 305 
60 705 

1 898 815 
1 827 058 
1 749 997 
1 727 725 

223 9% 
243 548 
240 307 
210 327 

645 980 
676 052 
676 316 
675 952 

2 808 581 
2 783 923 
2 745 510 
2 692 783 

gas 

"In change 

15.6 
-9.2 

-12.8 

-12.3 
35.2 
2.8 

-4.5 
57.9 
-1.0 

-3.9 
-4.4 
-1.3 

8.0 
-1.3 

-14.3 

4.4 

-0.1 

-0.9 
-1.4 
-2.0 

' Includes the East Coast offshore. 
2 Includes the Arctic Islands. 

11.22 Capital expenditures in energy-related industries (million dollars) 

Item 

Industries related to petroleum and natural gas 
Conventional crude oil and natural gas 
Non-conventional crude oil 
Refined petroleum and coal products 
Natural gas processing plants 
Transportation 
Natural gas distribution 
Marketing 
Oil and gas drilling contractors 

Sub-total 

Electric power systems 
Coal mines 
Uranium 

Total 

' Preliminary actual expenditures. 
2 Intentions. 

6,452 
495 
432 
340 
795 
604 
423 
44 

9,585 

6,340 
832 
186 

1985' 

7,122 
1,065 
336 
337 
664 
603 
356 
80 

10,563 

5,728 
471 
159 

1986' 

4,855 
546 
398 
208 
587 
574 
345 
30 

5,618 
429 
144 

19872 

523 
660 
161 
529 
534 
426 
14 

6,655 

6,233 
355 
106 

Source 
11.1 - 11.22 Energy Section, Industry Division, Statistics Canada. 


